Selected Services and General Price List Information in Compliance with Federal Trade Commission Regulations

~ Family Owned Since 1969 ~

Sandy Funeral Home Inc.

39551 Pleasant St. ~ P.O. Box 41 ~ Sandy, OR 97055 ph.~ 503.668.6015 fax~ 503.668.9131 email-sfh@sandyfh.com web-www.sandyfuneralhome.com

Complete Funeral, Cremation and Cemetery Services

These prices are effective as of Nov. 20, 2024, and are subject to change without notice.

THIS FACLILITY IS LICENSED AND REGULATED BY THE OREGON MORTUARY AND CEMETERY BOARD 971.673.1500

\sim GENERAL PRICE LIST \sim

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire, however, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

SERVICES, FACILITIES, A	AND MOTOR	EQUIPMENT
-------------------------	-----------	------------------

Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff and Overhead	\$1,490.00
This basic charge includes, but is not limited to, 24 hour availability of staff, equipment, facilities for sheltering the deceased and recording vital statistics and obtaining permits to comply with all state and federal mortuary regulations. It also included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)	d, securing udes a bublic. This
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (30 mile radius- See below for additional charges)	\$365.00
Use of facility & staff for viewing (small viewing room) up to 3 hours	\$195.00
Use of chapel for viewing up to 3 hours	\$295.00
Use of facilities and staff for funeral ceremony or service (up to 2 hours)	\$495.00
Use of facilities and staff for memorial service (up to 2 hours)	\$495.00
Use of staff and equipment for service elsewhere (up to 3 hours)	\$595.00
Use of staff and equipment for graveside service (up to 1 hour)	\$495.00
Charges to accommodate any service before 10 a.m., after 3:00 p.m. or Saturday	\$495.00
Charge to accommodate any service on a Sunday	\$695.00
Staff and equipment for a split service	\$195.00
Funeral Coach.	\$595.00
Casket Vehicle	\$295.00
Utility vehicle	\$195.00
Cremation Fee (overweight charges apply above 300 lbs.)	\$325.00
Alternative container	\$40.00
Rental Casket Insert (used only with rental casket)	\$425.00
Refrigeration of un-embalmed remains (after 24 hours and up to 5 days)	\$195.00
Refrigeration per day after 6 days	\$65.00
Embalming	\$385.00
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select cert	
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangements	ement that
does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.	cirioni tirat
Mileage beyond 30 mile radius - \$3.85 per mile round trip (overnight charges may apply)	
ADDITIONAL PREPARATION OF THE BODY	
Dressing embalmed remains	\$110.00
Casketing (embalmed or un-embalmed remains)	\$75.00
Special restoration after traumatic injury, donation, or autopsy	\$495.00
Basic sanitary care and prep (inc. washing of remains, setting features, hair care and set-up for informal viewing)	\$125.00
Dressing un-embalmed remains	\$185.00
OTHER	Ψ105.00
Memorial Book	¢40.00
Memorial Folders ~ first 100 - \$95.00 each additional 50 - \$20.00\$	\$40.00
Custom Memorial Folders	
Acknowledgement cards - \$10.00 (per box of 25)\$	¢125.00

Washington State death certificate fees (in addition to the cost of the actual certificates).....

\$125.00

MER	CHANDISE

Carlant	
Caskets (a complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)	90.00 to \$15,340.00
Outer burial containers (a complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)	1395.00 to \$3500.00
Oak rental casket (insert not included)	\$800.00
Oak rental casket (insert not included)	\$32.00 to \$1200.00
Grave markers, marker setting, and engraving (fuel surcharge quoted)	quoted
CASH ADVANCE ITEMS	
Death and funeral notices in the newspaper	quoted
Oregon death certificate registration fee	\$30.00
Oregon state death certificate (each)	\$25.00
Minister Honorarium (suggested)	\$275.00 and up
Vocalist, musician, sound person fee (suggested)	\$150.00 and up
Motorcycle escorts	quoted
Limousine and driver	quoted
Flowersas quoted by fi	uneral director/florist
Airfare for deceasedas quoted by fu	meral director/airline

ALTERNATIVE SELECTIONS

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes basic services of staff, necessary authorizations, transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming (if necessary), transportation arrangements with carrier, coordinating with receiving funeral home, and local transportation to airport. This charge does not include a ceremony or any type of casket or shipping charges.

F	orwarding remains with dressing and viewing	\$3,100.00
	ir Tray Container for shipping casketed remains	
	orwarding remains with no dressing or viewing	
C	Combo Tray Container for shipping un-casketed remains	\$360.00

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes basic services of staff, coordinating with forwarding funeral home, receiving remains from common carrier, sheltering of the deceased and local transportation to place of final disposition (within a 30 mile radius). This charge does not include any preparation of the remains, shipping charges, casket or ceremony.

Receiving remains (minimum option)	
DIRECT CREMATION	\$1450.00 to \$6945.00

Our charge for a direct cremation (without a ceremony) includes the necessary services of staff and authorizations, removal of remains from place of death, transportation to the crematory, and cremation.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are cardboard.

Direct cremation with an alternative container provided by the funeral home (cardboard \$40.00)
Direct cremation using a container provided by the purchaser
Direct cremation with a casket selected from our funeral home (cost of casket plus)

<u>MEDIATE BURIAL</u> \$1590.00 to \$15,785.	00
or charge for immediate burial (without a ceremony) includes the necessary services of staff and authorizations, removal of remaining place of death, and local transportation to cemetery.	
mediate burial with casket provided by family	0
OME BURIAL quot	ed
NOTES	٦